DocuSign Envelope ID: CFF348FF-1577-436F-A960-D028389B7509

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF SAN LEANDRO AND
AUTOTEMP
FOR
RELOCATION ASSISTANCE SERVICES - HOMEKEY PROJECT

This Amendment No. 1 (“Amendment”) is made by and between the City of San Leandro (“City”)
and AutoTemp Services(“Consultant”) (together sometimes referred to as the “Parties”) as of February 1,
2023, and amends that certain Consulting Services Agreement (‘Agreement”) dated March 4, 2022,
between the Parties.

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have executed the Agreement, pursuant to which Consultant has
provided certain consulting services to City with regard to relocation services related to the City’s
application for State Project Homekey funding and acquisition of the Nimitz Motel, and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the “Term of Services” period as
the original Agreement terminated on January 31, 2023.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Section 1.1 of the Agreement entitled “Term of Services” is hereby amended to extend the
term from February 1, 2023, to February 1, 2024; and

2. All other terms shall remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be an original and
all of which together shall constitute one agreement.

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE

Amendment No. 1 to
Consulting Services Agreement between City of San Leandro and Auto Temp Services 02/01/2023
For Relocation Assistance Services — Homekey Project Page 1 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: CFF348FF-1577-436F-A960-D028389B7509

The Parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first written above. The persons whose
signatures appear below certify that they are authorized to sign on behalf of the respective Party.

CITY OF SAN LEANDRO AUTOTEMP SERVICES
(—%A =N ﬁ“/\l’b [wobuclu
“FrameesRovestelli, Gity-Managesigned by: intrdrekeretis Principal
Attest:
el B. Uaney
fi§ CEaRTT>City Clerk

Budget Approved: x

Approved as to Fiscal Authority:

DocuSigned by:

Mayutte Pailey

ichaerYaeeFinance Director

010-41-004-5120
Account Number

Approved as to Form:

»~——DocuSigned by:

Cichard Pio Coda
RicrrrdBoPiRoda, City Attorney

——DocuSigned by:

Tom_jas

FomdciacCurpmunity Development Director

Amendment No. 1 to
Consulting Services Agreement between City of San Leandro and Auto Temp Services 02/01/2023
Page 2 of 2

For Relocation Assistance Services — Homekey Project



		2023-02-08T09:39:20-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




